
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
  

  

  

  

  

  

Protecting the Present & Building the Future 
Accountability, Innovation, Empowerment, Performance, Integrity, 

Diversity, Teamwork, Respect, Excellence, Safety 

 
 

Contractor:K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC.  

 

 

Proposed Contract Amount:$2,228,023.00    

  

Project Title:Colfax and 14
th

 Ave. Rehabilitation   

  

Contract Control Number:CE10019  

 

Term of this proposed contract (start/end date):NTP to Completion, 200 Days  

 

Selection process:  

  (a) Date of Bid process:Invitation to Bid issued 1/4/11, Bids received 2/3/11   

  (b) How many proposals were received:6  

  (c) Range:         Low:$2,228,023.00     High:$3.571.699.65  

 

DSBO Assigned Goals:20% MWBE 

 

DSBO Goals Commitment:28%   

 

Council District:8 & 10   

  

Source of funds (CIP/BOND/GRANT/CDOT):BOND 
37130/5011102/601200/PI81208_102 
 
 
Background:This project is part of the “BUILDING A BETTER DENVER” Bond Program 
approved by voters in November 2007.  The scope of this project includes the following: 
-  Demolish existing medians on Colfax from Galapago to Bannock and construct new, 
concrete, irrigated median planters with up-lit end monument structures. 
-  Remove asphalt intersections at Bannock and 14th Ave. and Bannock and Colfax Ave. 
and replace with concrete. 
-  Replace curb ramps, construct bulbouts and new curb ramps at Cherokee and 14th 
Ave. 
-  Extend bike lane on 14th Ave. from mid-block alley between Cherokee and Bannock to 
Acoma Plaza.     
 


